03-22-2002 Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102028044 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Kapcom Industries, Inc. Name: Connect One, Inc. 3-4-02 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 2031 North Bay Road Security Agreement Change of Name Other_____ City: Miami State: FL Zip: 33140 Execution Date: December 26, 1997 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/665,399 B. Patent No.(s) 6,144,641 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 120.00 Name: Ruben C. DeLeon Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Haynes and Boone, LLP 08-1394 901 Main Street, Suite 3100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75202

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information) is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Ruben C. DeLeon

03/21/2002 GTON11 00000074 09665399

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581 D912999.1

120.00 OP

CUSTOMER NO. 000027683

DOCKET NO.: 28857.2

PATENT

REEL: 012683 FRAME: 0728

Record and Return to:
Anthony R. Barkume, Esq.
14 South Main Street - Suite 200
Sayville, NY 11782-3104

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 21661.010100

Serial No.: 08/741,130

WHEREAS, KAPCOM INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida and having an office for the transaction of business at 2031 North Bay Road, Miami Beach, Florida 33140, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", represents that it is the owner by Assignment of United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/741,130, entitled MULTI-PROTOCOL TELECOMMUNICATIONS ROUTING OPTIMIZATION, which was filed on October 31, 1996, said Assignment being recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 8325 Frame 0140; and

WHEREAS, CONNECT ONE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having an office for the transaction of business at 2031 North Bay Road, Miami Beach, Florida 33140, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in them hand paid, and of any other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisionals, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNOR may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by

> PATENT REEL: 012683 FRAME: 0729

said ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and it hereby binds itself and its executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNOR further represents and warrants that it hereby binds itself and its executors, administrators, and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to it or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that it will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand and affixed its seal as of the date and year first above written.

KAPCOM INDUSTRIES, INC.

Title: President

STATE	OF	FLORIDA)		
)	SS.	:
COUNTY OF			}		

On this 26 day of Ween , 1997, before me personally came Allen D. Kaplan to me known and known to me to be the President of the Assignor named in the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as an officer of the said Assignor and duly authorized by said Assignor.

Notary Public

MARSHA WIENER COMMISSION # CC 467685 **EXPIRES MAY 24, 1999** BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

RECORDED: 03/04/2002

PATENT

REEL: 012683 FRAME: 0730